PUBLIC NOTICE

Plum Creek Maine Timberlands LLC, several parcels Located in Johnson Mountain Township, Parlin Pond Township, & West Forks Plantation, In Somerset County, Maine

In accordance with 5 M.R.S.A 6200 et seq., the Land for Maine's Future Board will vote on a proposal to allocate funds to support the Maine Department of Agriculture Conservation and Forestry fee simple acquisition of 8,159±/acres of land owned by Plum Creek Maine Timberlands LLC of Fairfield, Maine. The property is located East of U.S. Route 201 in Johnson Mountain Township, Parlin Pond Township, & West Forks Plantation, in Somerset County, Maine. Deed references: Johnson Mountain Deed, Somerset County Registry of Deeds Book 2490/Page 81, Marshall Yard Deed, Somerset County Registry of Deeds Book 2573/Page 191, Parlin Pond Deed, Somerset County Registry of Deeds Book 2490/Page 228, West Forks Deed, Somerset County Registry of Deeds Book 2491/Page 67. Public comment on this acquisition will be accepted at the LMF Board meeting February 23, 2016, at 1:00 PM at the Dept. of Marine Resources: Marquardt Building, Rm 118, 32 Blossom Lane, Augusta, ME. Written comments on the proposed acquisition will be accepted until 5:00 PM February 22, 2016. Submit to Sam Morris, LMF Program, #28 SHS, Augusta, ME 04333-0028 or at the meeting. For information, contact the above address or call 207-287-8054 or 287-3200.